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Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Valid 44.00 12 9.4 9.4 9.4
55.00 4 3.1 3.1 12.5
55.60 4 3.1 3.1 15.6
65.00 4 3.1 3.1 18.8
67.00 4 3.1 3.1 21.9
69.00 4 3.1 3.1 25.0
76.00 4 3.1 3.1 28.1
78.00 8 6.3 6.3 34.4
84.00 8 6.3 6.3 40.6
85.00 4 3.1 3.1 43.8
87.00 12 9.4 9.4 53.1
88.00 8 6.3 6.3 59.4
89.00 12 9.4 9.4 68.8
91.50 4 3.1 3.1 71.9
92.00 8 6.3 6.3 78.1
93.00 4 - 31 3.1 81.3
94.00 4 3.1 3.1 84.4
96.00 4 3.1 3.1 87.5
98.00 8 6.3 6.3 93.8
99.00 8 6.3 6.3 100.0

Total 128 100.0 100.0
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Frequency Percent Valid Cumulativ
Percent e Percent
Valid 44.00 528 5.1 5.1 5.1
55.00 220 2.1 2.1 7.2
55.60 222 2.2 2.2 9.4
65.00 260 2.5 2.5 11.9
67.00 268 26 2.6 14.5
69.00 276 2.7 2.7 17.2
76.00 304 2.9 2.9 20.1
78.00 624 6.0 6.0 26.1
84.00 672 6.5 6.5 32.6
85.00 340 3.3 3.3 35.9
87.00 1044 101 10.1 46.0
88.00 704 6.8 6.8 52.8
89.00 1068 10.3 10.3 63.2
81.50 366 3.5 3.5 66.7
92.00 736 7.1 7.1 73.8
93.00 372 3.6 3.6 77.4
94.00 376 3.6 3.6 81.0
96.00 384 3.7 3.7 84.8
98.00 784 7.6 76 92.3
99.00 792 7.7 7.7 100.0

Total 10340 100.0 100.0
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